IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

I N

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders			
	O.A. No.252 of 2016			
	Sadashiv L. Haridas & AnrApplicants Vs.			
	The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents			
	Heard Shri V.P. Potbhare holding for Shri A.S. Deshpande, learned Advocate for the Applicants and Sm K.S. Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for th Respondents.			
	2. Ld. Advocate for the applicants submitted that bot the applicants who were working as Dy. Commissioner (Development) in the office of Divisional Commissioner Amravati and Nasik respectively prays to extend selectio grade to the applicants w.e.f. 25.10.2013 and consequentia pecuniary benefits and so also pensionary benefits are also t be determined as per GR dated 25.10.2013.			
	3. Ld. Advocate submitted that applicants are retired in 2016 and have not approached Shri A.S. Deshpande, Lo Advocate since 2017, who appears for the applicant Therefore, Ld. Advocate submits that it is not possible to proceed further in this matter.			
	4. Ld. PO submits that applicants have made representation to the respondents and pursuant to the order of the Tribunal dated 8.2.2017 it was decided and rejected be the respondents by order dated 5.4.2017 and applicant has not amended the present OA pursuant to the said order.			
	5. In view of this and as the matter is already show under the caption of 'For Dismissal', the OA is dismissed.			
	Sd/-			
	(Medha)Gadgil) Member (A) 10.3.2023 (Mridula Bhatkar, J.) Chairperson 10.3.2023			
	(sgj)			

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 10.03.2023

O.A. No.174 of 2022

.....Applicant V.C. Gaikwad Versus The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Heard Shri V.M. Emul, learned Advocate for the 1. Applicant and Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

The office objections, if any, are to be removed 2. and court fees to be paid, if not already paid.

Issue notice before admission returnable on 3. 21.04.2023.

Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on 4. Respondent intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Private service is allowed. Respondents are put to notice that the case may be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 5. of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

By Hand delivery, speed post, courier notice to 6. be served and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

In case notice is not collected within seven days 7. or service report on affidavit is not filed three days before returnable date, the Original / Miscellaneous Applications shall be placed on board before the concerned Benches under the caption "for Dismissal" and thereafter on the subsequent date the Original / Miscellaneous Applications shall stand dismissed.

S.O. to 21.04.2023.

8.

NMN

Sd/-

(Medha Gadgil) Member (A)

Sd/-

(Mridula R. Bhatkar, J.) Chairperson

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

ł

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders				
	Date: 10.03.2023				
	M.A. No.108 of 2022 in O.A. No.174 of 2022				
	V.C. GaikwadApplicant Versus The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.				
	1. Heard Shri V.M. Emul, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.				
	2. This M.A. is filed seeking condonation of delay in filing the present O.A.				
	3. O.A. No.174/2022 is filed on 17.02.2022 challenging the result of 22.05.2019. The cause of action thus arose on 22.05.2019. As per Section 21 of Administrative Tribunal Act, it should have been filed within one year i.e. on 22.05.2020 but due to COVID-19 Pandemic situation it could not be filed. Hon'ble Supreme Court by order dated 10.01.2022 passed in Suo Moto Writ Petition (Civil) No.03/2020 directed that where limitation would have expired during the period between 15.03.2020 till 28.02.2022, notwithstanding the actual balance period of limitation remaining, all person shall have a limitation period of 90 days from 01.03.2022.				
	4. In view of above, delay caused in filing O.A. is condoned and M.A. is allowed.				
	Sd/-				
	(Medha Gadgil) (Mridula R. Bhatkar, J.) Member (A) Chairperson				
	NMN				
	[PT.O.				

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders				
		<u>O.A. No</u>	.1204 of 2022		
	M.V.	Haldekar Vs.		Applicant	
	The S	vs. tate of Maharashtra &	Ors.	Respondents	
		Heard Shri U.V. B cant and Ms. S.P. Mar or for the Respondents	nchekar, learned		
	applic dated direct result handi Govt. subm promo dated 3. 10.4.2	The applicant is a pl cum-Typist since 17 ant submitted in the O 31.5.2022 issued by ions to amend the o considering the capped candidates as of India and Govt. itted that during per bred to the post of A 28.2.2023. He relies This matter is trea 2023 along with OA ved in respect of Disal S.O. to 10.4.2023. 1	2.8.2012. Ld. DA the applicant of the responder existing impugn reservation of per the direction of Maharashtra indency of OA ssistant Section on GR dated 29 ted as Part He No.1029/2019 a polities Act.	Advocate for the t challenges result its and prays for ned revised final the physically ons issued by the . Ld. Advocate the applicant is Officer by order .5.2019. ard and fixed on	
		Sd/-	Sd/-		
	(sgj)	(Medha Gadgil) Member (A) 10.3.2023	(Mridula Bha Chairpe 10.3.20	rson	

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

of 20

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

<u>CA.41/2021 in OA.1052/2016 with</u> MA.700/2019 in RA.23/2019 in OA.1052/2016 V.S. Patil V.S. Kalekar Applicants Vs. Mathematical environments Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents Applicants and Advocate both are absent. Heard Smt K.S. Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents. 2. Ld. PO submits that Writ Petition No.6915 of 2021 filed and pending in the Hon'ble High Court. Sd/- Sd/- Member (A) 10.3.2023 (Mridula Bhatkar, J.) (Sgj) (Sgj)	Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders			
		CA.41/2021 in OA.1052/2016 with MA.700/2019 in RA.23/2019 in OA.1052/2016 V.S. Patil V.S. Patil V.S. Kalekar Applicants Vs. Respondents Applicants and Advocate both are absent. Heard Smit K.S. Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for th Respondents. 2. Ld. PO submits that Writ Petition No.6915 of 202 filed and pending in the Hon'ble High Court. 3. S.O. to 21.4.2023. (Medhá Gadgil) (Mridula Bhatkar, J.) Chairperson 10.3.2023			

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Tribuna	l's orders	
		<u>C.A. No.22 of 202</u>	2 in O.A. No.200 of 2021	
	S.R. E	Bagde & Ors. Vs.	Applic	cants
	The S	tate of Maharashtra &	c OrsRespo	ndents
		Heard Shri R.M. cants and Smt. K. er for the Respondent	Kolge, learned Advocate S. Gaikwad, learned Pr s.	e for the resenting
	2. course	Ld. PO submits the of the day.	at reply will be filed du	uring the
	3.	S.O. to 17.3.2023.		
		Sd/-	Sd/-	-
		(Medha'Gadgil) Member (A) 10.3.2023	(Mridula Bhatkar, J.) Chairperson 10.3.2023	
	(sgj)			

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Tribu	nal's orders	
		<u>C.A. No.20 of 20</u>	023 in O.A. No.:	<u>397 of 2022</u>
		Gangurde Vs.		Applicant
	The S	tate of Maharashtra	& Ors.	Respondents
		Heard Shri G.A. I applicant and Smt. er for the Responde	Archana B.K.,	earned Advocate for , learned Presenting
	2. 8.3.20			been finalized on ted to the applicant.
	3. benef		four weeks tir	me to grant retiral
	4.	S.O. to 31.3.2023		
		Sd/-	Sc	۱/-
		(Medha Gadgil) Member (A) 10.3.2023	Chair	Bhatkar, J.) person .2023
	(sgj)			

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	<u>C.A. No.21 of 2023 in O.A. No.396 of 2022</u>
	R.S. KajaleApplicantVsRespondents
	Heard Shri G.A. Bandiwadekar, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. Archana B.K., learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
	2. Ld. PO submits that DE has been finalized on 8.3.2023 and same has been communicated to the applicant.
	3. Ld. PO seeks four weeks time to grant retiral benefits.
	4. S.O. to 31.3.2023.
	Sd/-
	(Medha Gadgil) (Mridula Bhatkar, J.) Member (A) Chairperson 10.3.2023 10.3.2023
	(sgj)

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orde	ers
Appearance, Tribunal's orders or	<u>M.A. No.376 of 2022 in O</u> S.S. Bhamare Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Heard Ms. S.P. Mancheka Officer for the Respondents. Ap absent. 2. Ld. CPO seeks time to file 3. S.O. to 11.4.2023 by way of Sd/-	<u>A. No.737 of 2021</u> Applicant Respondents r, learned Chief Presenting pplicant and Advocate are reply.

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders			
		<u>O.A. N</u>	lo.843 of 2019	
		Patil & Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra of	Applicants & OrsRespondents	
		Heard Ms. S.P. Ma er for the Responde	anchekar, learned Chief Presenting nts. Applicant and Advocate are	
	2.	Ld. CPO seeks tim	e to file reply.	
	3.	by way of last chance.		
		Sd/-	Sd/-	
		(Medha Gadgil) Member (A) 10.3.2023	/(Mridula Bhatkar, J.) Chairperson 10.3.2023	
	(sgj)	10.5.2025		

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Т	ribunal's oro	lers	
		Q	D.A. No.985	<u>of 2021</u>	
	Dr. B.	P. Satpute Vs.		Ap	plicant
	The S	tate of Maharas	shtra & Ors.	Re	spondents
		Heard Shri I cant and Shr er for the Respo	i A.J. Cho	, learned Advoo ougule, learned	cate for the Presenting
	 Ld. PO tenders apology and seeks two weeks tim file reply by way of last chance. S.O. to 24.3.3023 by way of last chance. 				eeks time to
		04/		04/	4
		Sd/-		Sd/-	2
		(Medha Gada Member (A 10.3.2023		ridula Bhatkar, Chairperson 10.3.2023	J.)
	(sgj)				
	1. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders				
		<u>O.A. N</u>	No.479 of 2022		
		Fungar & Ors. Vs. tate of Maharashtra	& Ors.	Applicants	
	the A Office	Heard Shri G.A. B pplicants and Smt. er for the Responden	K.S. Gaikwad,	arned Advocate for learned Presenting	
	2. will b	Ld. Advocate for t e filed during the co	he applicant sub urse of the day.	mits that rejoinder	
	3.	Admit.			
	4.	S.O. to 21.4.2023	for final hearing.		
		Sd/-	Sd/	x 1.	
		(Medha Gadgil) Member (A) 10.3.2023	(Mridula Bh Chairpo 10.3.2	atkar, J.) erson	
	(sgj)				

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Tribuna	l's orders	
		<u>O.A. N</u>	lo.592 of 2022	
		Achalare Vs. tate of Maharashtra &	drs.	Applicant
	Appli	Heard Shri U.V. I cant and Smt. Are er for the Respondent	Bhosle, learned chana B.K., le	Advocate for the
	2.	Ld. PO seeks time	to file reply.	
	3.	S.O. to 12.4.2023 b	by way of last ch	nance.
		64/	Sd/-	
		Sd/- (Medha ² Gadgil) Member (A) 10.3.2023	(Mridula Bh Chairpo 10.3.20	erson
	(sgj)			
	19 - S. S. S.			

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders		
	<u>O.A. No.904 of 2022</u>		
	S.S. Rathod & OrsApplicants Vs.		
	The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents		
	Heard Ms. Amruta Kharada i/b. Talekar & Associates, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.		
	2. Ld. CPO submits that reply will be filed during the course of the day.		
	3. S.O. to 17.3.2023.		
	sd/- h		
	Sd/- (Medha Gadgil) Member (A) (Mridula Bhatkar, J.) Chairperson		
	10.3.2023 10.3.2023 (sgj)		

[Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

(G.C.P.) J 2737 (50,000–4-2019) [Spl.- MA IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders				
	<u>O.A. No.1027 of 2022</u>				
	A.S. Gharjare Vs.		Applicant		
	The S	tate of Maharashtra &	2 OrsRespondents		
	Heard Ms. S.P. Manchekar, learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents. None for the Applicant.				
	2.	Admit.			
	3. S.O. to 21.4.2023 for final hearing.				
		Sd/-	Sd/-		
		(Medha @adgil) Member (A) 10.3.2023	/ (Mridula Bhatkar, J.) Chairperson 10.3.2023		
	(sgj)				

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Tribunal	's orders	
		<u>O.A. No</u>	.1115 of 202	2
	12.14	Modak & Ors. Vs.		Applicants
		tate of Maharashtra & Heard Ms. S.P. Mar er for the Respondents	nchekar, lear	Respondents ned Chief Presenting
	2. applic	Smt. Punam Mal eants has filed leave no	hajan, Ld. ote.	Advocate for the
	3.	Admit.		
	4.	S.O. to 19.4.2023 fc	or final hearin	
		Sd/-	So	A/-
		(Medha Gadgil) Member (A) 10.3.2023	Chai	Bhatkar, J.) rperson 5.2023
	(sgj)			

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders				
	O.A. No.670 of 2021 with M.A. No.392/2021				
	A.S. Chandanwale (OA.670/2021) Dr. S.D. Nanandkar (MA.392/2021)Applicant Vs.				
	The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents				
	Heard Ms. Amruta Kharade i/b. Talekar a Associates, learned Advocate for the Applicant, Shri G.A Bandiwadekar, learned Advocate for Intervener in MA.392/2021 and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, learned Chie Presenting Officer for the Respondents.				
	2. Ld. Advocate for the applicant seeks time.				
	3. S.O. to 24.3.3023 at the request of Ld. Advocate for the applicant.				
	Sd/-				
	Sd/-				
	(Medha Gadgil) (Mridula Bhatkar, J.) Member (A) Chairperson 10.3.2023 10.3.2023 (sgj)				

[Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

(G.C.P.) J 2737 (50,000–4-2019) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

of 20

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders				
	<u>C.A. No.22 of 2023 in OAs.674/2022 & 1054/2022</u>				
	V.D. SuryawanshiApplicant				
	The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents				
	Heard Shri G.A. Bandiwadekar, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.				
	2. Ld. PO submits that in this matter W.P. No.EC-HCBM01-0116-2023 has been filed in the Hon'ble High Court and listed on 23.3.2023.				
	3. Ld. Advocate for the applicant points out para 6 of GR dated 14.10.2011. However, it is a matter of judicial discipline.				
	4. S.O. to 31.3.2023.				
	Sd/- Sd/-				
	(Medka Gadgil)(Mridula Bhatkar, J.)Member (A)Chairperson10.3.202310.3.2023				
	(sgj)				

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.205 of 2023

C.D. Tambe Vs. .. Applicant

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

Heard Shri U.V. Bhosle, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Ms. Amita M. Pawar, Assistant Commissioner, Skill Development Department, Belapur, Raigad District is present in the Court.

3. It is noticed that Deputy Secretary is not present today in the Court though it was directed by order dated 21.2.2023 to remain present. Deputy Secretary has not bothered to inform the reasons of his absence, which is very objectionable.

4. We direct the following officers to remain present on the next date:

(i) Respondent No.2 - Commissioner, Skill Development Department, Belapur, Navi Mumbai.

(ii) Shri Dilip Pawar, Deputy Secretary, Skill Development Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai

(iii) Respondent No.4 – Shri Santosh V. Rokde,
 Under Secretary, Skill Development Department,
 Mantralaya, Mumbai.

5. This order be communicated to all.

S.O. to 13.3.2023.

6.

Sd/-(Medha Gadgil) Member (A) 10.3.2023 (sgj) Sd/-(Mridula Bhatkar, J.) Chairperson 10.3.2023